

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos. 20754 + 22516 of 2021.

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	01.08.2022	<u>Dr. KMR,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the respondents 5 and 6 submitted that he filed counter-affidavit, which is not made available in the record. Registry is directed to verify the counter-affidavit filed by the respondents 5 and 6 and place it on record. If not available, learned counsel for the respondents 5 and 6 is directed to file another set of copy of counter-affidavit in the Registry. For arguments of respondents, post on 08.08.2022 under Part Heard caption. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u> KK	